

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

### Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 001197 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 11/28/2000 In control: PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 1/16/2001

Effective date:

**Title:** A substitute ordinance relative to ambulance conveyance fees.

Sponsors: ALD. NARDELLI

Indexes: AMBULANCE SERVICE, FEES, HEALTH CARE

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/28/2000	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/14/2000	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/19/2000	2	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
12/20/2000	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/20/2000	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
1/4/2001	1	PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PASSAGE	Pass	4:0
1/16/2001	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PASSED	Pass	17:0
1/23/2001	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		
2/1/2001	1	CITY CLERK	PUBLISHED		

001197

SUBSTITUTE 1

#### ALD. NARDELLI

A substitute ordinance relative to ambulance conveyance fees.

75-15-14-c rc

In order to make the code consistent with new Medicare billing regulations, this ordinance establishes 2 categories for the billing of ambulance conveyances. The rate for either type of conveyance, Basic Life Support or Basic Life Support - Emergency, is the same and will, temporarily, be set at the current rate provided by the code, \$252.55 per conveyance.

The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 75-15-14-c of the code is repealed and recreated to read:

#### 75-15. Ambulance Certification Regulations.

#### 14. AMBULANCE RATE.

c. The rate charged for conveyance shall be, for Basic Life Support, \$252.55 and, for Basic Life Support - Emergency, \$252.55. In addition, a charge of \$6.74 per mile shall be assessed for mileage, mileage to be defined as the distance traveled with the patient in the ambulance from the point of patient origin to destination.

# APPROVED AS TO FORM

File #: 001197, Version: 1

Legislative Reference Bureau Date:	
IT IS OUR OPINION THAT THE IS LEGAL AND ENFOCEABLE	ORDINANCE
Office of the City Attorney Date:	

00573-1 jro 12/13/00